

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION CENTRAL REGION HEARING BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the scheduled <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>February</u> 18, 2004 meeting of the Central Region Hearing Board <u>will not be held</u>.

The Central Region Hearing Board is tentatively scheduled to meet on March 17, 2004 at 10:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as may be heard. Meeting location: Central Region Office, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Governing Board Room, Fresno, CA.

Docket No. C-03-18R, Madera Power LLC, Continued to March 17, 2004

The Chair, James V. Glaser, MD, Central Region Hearing Board, has been duly notified.

Sissy Smith Clerk to the Board San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Dated: February 5, 2004